	RM PTO-1554 v. 10/02) 06 - 10 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	al 2001 1402 110 121
	1 (38) (31) 42(12) 42(12) 43(12)	
	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼ 102468	586 _
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Fonelet Technology, Inc.	Nama: Anatora Inc
	Tonelet reclinology, mc.	Name: Apptera, Inc.
	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State: Delaware  Other	Internal Address: 1150 Bay Hill Drive, Suite 203 Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		City: San Bruno State: CA ZIP: 94066
Nature of conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship
Ο.	_	Association General Partnership
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership
	Other	<ul><li>☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>
Execution Date: March 31, 2003		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
••	A. Trademark Application No.(s)  APPTERA  Serial No.: 78/225,095	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional	7: 26 CTION
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	S diagnost: 103 Z No
0.	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	
	Internal Address: John C. Nishi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Trademark Docket	— ⊠ Enclosed
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
_	Circui Address. Goo'r age Mill Noad	If the fee is insufficient please charge deposit account number:
		22 2415 Attp: 28806 000
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 9430	
<del>/09/</del>	2003 TDIRZI 00000046 78225095 DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE
FC:	<del>8521 40.00 0P }</del>	
Э.	Signature.	
	John L. Slafsky	June 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

**EFFECTIVE** 

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 06/06/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002753 FRAME: 0810